# M20000007865

(Rei	questor's Name)	
(10	quester s manne)	
(À de	dress)	
(Ad-	uiess)	
(Adi	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	f Status
Special Instructions to	Eiling Officer	
Special matrocalario ta	ining contests	ł
	•	

Office Use Only



400350027044

08/18/20--01032--031 ••125.00

1 86 18:25-01052-030 1125.00



#### **COVER LETTER**

Registration Section

TO:

JECT: Name of Limited Liability Company				
		Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida, referenced foreign limited liability company to transact busi		
se return	all correspondence concerning this matter to	o the following:		
	Jeremy M Mansell			
	Name of Person		-	
	Global Irrigation Solutions, LLC.			
	Firm/Company		-	
	Address  Marana, Arizona 85653			
	C	ity/State and Zip Code	•	
	jeremy@globalirrigationsolutions.com			
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future annual report notification)	•	
further is	nformation concerning this matter, please cal	lt:	•	
Jere	emy M Mansell	850 867-7654 at ( )	2	
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	2025	
Mailing Address:		Street Address:		
Registration Section Division of Corporations		Registration Section	<u>-</u>	
P.O. Box 6327		Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee	,	
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	. :	
		Tallahassee, FL 32303	£: 5:3	
_	losed is a check for the following amount:			

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

ate of Missouri  Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limit  May 2020  (Date first of (See section))  Redtail Court  Address of Principal Office)	transacted business in Florida, if prior to a	84–3902908 3(FEI number, if ap	plicable)
May 2020 (Date first to (See section) 801 Redtail Court	transacted business in Florida, if prior to a	(FEI number, if ap	plicable)
(Date first ) (See section 301 Redtail Court	transacted business in Florida, if prior to		
(See section 1801 Redtail Court	transacted business in Florida, if prior to a		
	ns 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determi	egistration.) se penalty liability)	
111 76 7 175 67		6.	
Address of Principal Office)	· ··	6. (Mailing Address)	
ohman, MO 65053			
ame and <u>street address</u> of Florida  Robert Plu  Name:	-	<u>NQТ</u> ассеріавіс)	: :
Office Address: 8419 Sout	hwest Citrus Blvd		රු දැ
Palm City		34 <mark>990-582</mark> 5 , Florida	<u>ر</u> ي
<del></del>	(City)	(Zip code)	

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]: Title or Capacity: Name and Address; Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Jeremy M Mansell Name: Name: Thomas Hom ☐Manager □ Manager 5801 Redtail Court Address: \_\_\_ ☐ Member ☐ Member Marana, AZ 85653 Lohman, MO 65053 □ Authorized □ Authorized Person Person Owner Other Other Other Other\_\_\_\_ Name: Craig Otto Name: Scott King □Manager ■Manager Address: \_\_\_\_ 20212 170th St NW 987 Cadys Falls Road Address: \_\_\_ □Member □ Member Big Lake, MN 55309 Morrisville, VT 05661 ☐ Authorized □ Authorized Person Person Owner Owner □Other\_\_\_\_ Other\_\_\_\_ Other □Manager □ Manager Name: □Member Address: □Member Address: □ Authorized ☐ Authorized Person Person Other Other Other Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Signature of an authorized person Jeremy M Mansell

Typed or printed name of signee





# John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE RECORDS

### Global Irrigation Solutions, LLC LC001678363

I, John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri and Keeper of the Great Seal thereof, do hereby certify that the annexed pages contain a full, true and complete copy of the original documents on file and of record in this office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri.

Done at the City of Jefferson, the 08/05/2020

Secretary of State

Certification Number: CERT-IN13511





### **State of Missouri**

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State **Corporations Division** PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

LC001678363 Date Filed: 11/27/2019 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

## Articles of Organization (Submit with filing fee of \$105.00)

Grooal Irrigation 301	utions, LLC (Must include "Limited Liability Company," "Limited Company," "LC," "LC	C.," "L.L.C" or "I.L.	C")
. The purpose(s) for w	hich the limited liability company is organized:		
Any lawful purpose fo	r which a limited liability company may be created under the law	s of the State of	Missouri.
The name and addre	ess of the limited liability company's registered agent in Missouri	is:	
Thomas L. Horn	5801 Redtail Court	Lohman	MO 65053
Name	Street Address: May not use PO Box unless street address also provided	City/State/Z	p
The management of	the limited liability company is vested in:    managers	⊠ members	(check one)
continue, which may	n which the limited liability company is to dissolve or the number be any number or perpetual: Perpetual		
(The unso	wer to this question could cause possible tax consequences, you may wish to cons	sult with your attorne	y or accountant)
The name(c) and etm	not address(oc) of each amonisms (DC) has many sub-based in addition to	o a businal second ad	
. The name(s) and suc	ect address(es) of each organizer (PO box may only be used in addution to (Organizer(s) are not required to be member(s), manager		<i>ω</i> τω <i>3 γ</i> .
Name	Address	(3) 01 011 121(3)	City/State/Zip
Horn, Thomas L.	5801 Redtail Court		Lohman MO 65053
Otto, Craig	20212 170th Street NW		Big Lake MN 55309
	TONAL) Pursuant to Section 347.186, the limited liability compa		
operating agreement	TONAL) Pursuant to Section 347.186, the limited liability compat. The names of the series must include the full name of the limite		
operating agreement New Series:			
operating agreement New Series:  Cl The limited liabil	t. The names of the series must include the full name of the limite		ny and are the following:
operating agreement New Series:  Cl The limited liabil New Series:	t. The names of the series must include the full name of the limite lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		
operating agreement  New Series:  Cl The limited liabil  New Series:	t. The names of the series must include the full name of the limite		ny and are the following:
operating agreement  New Series:  ☐ The limited liabil  New Series:  ☐ The limited liabil	t. The names of the series must include the full name of the limite lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		ny and are the following:
operating agreement  New Series: ☐ The limited liabil  New Series: ☐ The limited liabil  New Series:	t. The names of the series must include the full name of the limited lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		ny and are the following:
operating agreement  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil	the names of the series must include the full name of the limite lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the names of the series has limited liability, lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		ny and are the following:
operating agreement  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil	t. The names of the series must include the full name of the limited lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		ny and are the following:
operating agreement  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil	the names of the series must include the full name of the limite lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the names of the series has limited liability, lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		ny and are the following:
operating agreement  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil	the names of the series must include the full name of the limite lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the names of the series has limited liability, lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		ny and are the following:
operating agreement  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil	the names of the series must include the full name of the limite lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the names of the series has limited liability, lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		ny and are the following:
operating agreement  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil  (Each separate series)	the names of the series must include the full name of the limite lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the names of the series has limited liability, lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		ny and are the following:
operating agreement  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil  New Series:  The limited liabil  (Each separate series)	It is the names of the series must include the full name of the limited lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the series has limited liability is must also file an Attachment Form LLC 1A.)		ny and are the following:
operating agreement New Series:  The limited liabil New Series: The limited liabil New Series: The limited liabil (Each separate series)  Name and address to Name: Annette M	It is the names of the series must include the full name of the limited lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the series has limited liability is lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the series has limited liability is must also file an Attachment Form LLC 1A.)  The return filed document:  M. Borghardt		ny and are the following:
operating agreement New Series:  The limited liabil New Series: The limited liabil New Series: The limited liabil (Each separate series)  Name and address to Name: Annette M	It is the names of the series must include the full name of the limited lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the series has limited liability is lity company gives notice that the series has limited liability.  If the series has limited liability is must also file an Attachment Form LLC 1A.)  The return filed document:  M. Borghardt  Orghardta@nerpc.com		ny and are the following:

<ol> <li>The effective date of this doct indicated:</li> </ol>	iment is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of	Missouri unless a future date is otherwise
<del> </del>	(Date may not be more than 90 days after the filing date in t	nis office)
In Affirmation thereof, the facts st	ated above are true and correct:	
(The undersigned understands that fall	se statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties p	rovided under Section 575.040, RSMo)
All organizers must sign:		
Thomas L. Horn	THOMAS L. HORN	11/27/2019
Organizer Signature	Printed Name	Date of Signature
Craig Otto	CRAIG OTTO	11/27/2019
Organizer Signature	Printed Name	Date of Signature

STATE OF MISSOURI



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

WHEREAS,

Global Irrigation Solutions, LLC LC001678363

filed its Articles of Organization with this office on the 27th day of November, 2019, and that filing was found to conform to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, do by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do certify and declare that on the 27th day of November, 2019, the above entity is a Limited Liability Company, organized in this state and entitled to any rights granted to Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 27th day of November, 2019

Secretary of State